

**KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice**  
 Tender No : T No.102 to 108/2023-24/SE/Q  
 JIM Ittva, Veliyam, Pattazhy Vadakkakkara, Edamulakkal, Poruvazhy, Sooranadu North, Piravanthoor- construction of OHSR, pipe line extension and allied works.  
 EMD : Rs. 200000, 500000, Tender fee : Rs. 11026+1985, 16540+2978, (18% GST), Last Date for submitting Tender : 29-11-2023 02:00:pm, Phone : 0474 2745293, Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Superintending Engineer  
 PH Circle  
 Kollam

KWA-JB-GL-6-1482-2023-24

**FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR KAKADE ESTATE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED OPERATING IN REAL ESTATE INDUSTRY AT PUNE**  
 (Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

**RELEVANT PARTICULARS**

1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/CIN/LPP No.	Kakade Estate Developers Private Limited CIN: U70102PN2007PTC129608 PAN: AAIFK4017H
2. Address of the registered office	Kakade Capital Plot No.1205, Shirore Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411004
3. URL of website	http://kakadeestate.com/index.html
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Village Bhuguan, Pune
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	Not Applicable, since it is a Real Estate Project
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	Not Applicable
7. Number of employees/ workmen	Not Applicable
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors are available at :	The Resolution Professional will share the documents through electronic mail and/or Virtual Data Room in accordance with the provisions of the Code and Regulations made thereunder.
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at :	The documents that may be shared through email or virtual data room as may be shared by the Resolution Professional as mentioned above.
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	17-11-2023
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	27-11-2023
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	02-12-2023
13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	12-12-2023
14. Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	17-12-2023
15. Last date for submission of resolution plans	16-01-2024
16. Process email id to submit EOI	corp.kedep@gmail.com

1. The Resolution Professional ("RP")/ Committee of Creditors ("CoC") shall have discretion to change the criteria for the EOI at any point of time.  
 2. The RP/CoC reserves the right to cancel or modify the process/ application without assigning any reason and without any liability whatsoever.  
 3. Subject to grant of extension/exclusion by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench under the Application that may be preferred by the RP u/s 12 of the Code, as initial period of 180 days and extension of 90 days granted by Hon'ble Bench is expiring on December 24, 2023.  
 4. Detailed invitation for Expression of interest specifying criteria, eligibility norms under Section 25(2)(h) of the Code etc., is available at the address provided below and can also be requested by writing an email corp.kedep@gmail.com.

SD/-  
**Date : November 2, 2023**  
**Place : Mumbai**

**JAYESH SANGHRAJKA**  
 Resolution Professional  
 In the matter of KAKADE ESTATE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
 Registration Number: IBB/IBA-001/IP-PC0216/2017-2018/10416  
 AFA No. AA1/10416/02/250924/106031 valid till September 25, 2024  
 Address registered with IBI:  
 405-407 Hind Rajasthan Building Dadar, Maharashtra, 400014

**ORBIS FINANCIAL CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 4A Ocus Technopolis, Sector 54, Golf Club Road, Gurgram 122 002, Haryana  
 CIN: U67120HR2005PLC036952; Website: www.orbisfinancial.in  
 E-mail: compliance@orbisfinancial.in, Tel: +91 124 4546565

**NOTICE OF 01ST EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION**

Notice is hereby given that the 01st Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of Orbis Financial Corporation Limited ("Company") will be held on **Tuesday, November 28, 2023 at 03:00 P.M. IST** at the Registered Office of the Company at 4A Ocus Technopolis, Sector 54, Golf Club Road, Gurgram 122 002, Haryana, to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the EGM in compliance with applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and Rules framed thereunder also read with various circulars of Ministry of Corporate Affairs in this regard, if any.

In compliance with applicable provisions of the Companies Act, Notice of EGM (inter-alia, including detailed instructions for e-voting), have been sent in electronic form to all the members whose email IDs are registered with the Company/ Share Transfer/ Depositories, as on October 27, 2023. The dispatch of Notice of EGM has been completed on October 31, 2023. A copy of the notice was also sent to Statutory Auditors and Directors of the Company through electronic means. However, a member is also entitled to receive the hard / electronic copy (as desired) of the Notice of EGM upon making a specific request at [compliance@orbisfinancial.in](mailto:compliance@orbisfinancial.in). The Notice of the EGM is also available on the website of the company <https://www.orbisfinancial.in>. Orbis Web link [https://www.orbisfinancial.in/wpcms/News/2023/0/Orbis\\_EGM-Notice\\_01-2023-24\\_28112023.pdf](https://www.orbisfinancial.in/wpcms/News/2023/0/Orbis_EGM-Notice_01-2023-24_28112023.pdf) and on the website of National Securities Depositories Limited at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>

In compliance with Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on resolution proposed in the Notice of 01st EGM using remote e-voting (referred to as "Electronic Voting") provided by NSDL.

The Notice of the EGM contains instructions regarding the manner in which the shareholders can cast their vote through electronic voting.

The members holding shares as on cut-off date i.e. Friday, November 17, 2023, may cast their vote electronically on the business set out in the Notice of EGM through electronic voting systems of NSDL. All the members are informed that:

- Special Business as set out in the Notice of EGM will be transacted through voting by electronic means.
- The remote e-voting shall commence from Monday, November 20, 2023 at 09:00 A.M. IST and ends on Monday, November 27, 2023 at 05:00 P.M. IST where after the voting shall be closed and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond said date and time.
- A person who is not the member as on cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only.
- Person who acquires shares of the Company and become members of the Company after sending of the Notice of EGM and holding shares and eligible to vote, can follow the process of generating the login ID and password as provided in the Notice of EGM. If such a person is already registered with NSDL for e-voting, existing user ID and password will be used for casting vote.
- Members may also note that: (a) the remote e-voting module shall be disabled / not allowed by the NSDL after the aforesaid date and time for remote e-voting and once the vote on a resolution is casted by the member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently; (b) the members who have casted their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend the EGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again; (c) the facility for voting by ballot paper shall also be made available at the EGM; (d) a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of e-voting as well as voting during the EGM;
- As on the date, no shareholder of the Company is holding shares physically. Members are requested to update their KYC in their folio(s), register their email addresses, and bank account details for receipt of dividend, etc. or may intimate any changes if required with the concerned Depository Participant; and
- The Company has engaged the services of NSDL as the agency to provide the electronic voting facility. In case of any queries in connection with e-voting, members may contact:

For E-Voting Facility	Name	Email	Address	Contact No.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Senior Manager, Business Development and Products (Issuers)	<a href="mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in">evoting@nsdl.co.in</a>	National Securities Depositories Limited, Trade World, A wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013	1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30	

By order of the Board of Directors  
 For Orbis Financial Corporation Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Prachi Khanna  
 Company Secretary  
 Membership No. : A27428

Place : Gurugram  
 Date : 02-11-2023

**MAGNA ELECTRO CASTINGS LIMITED**  
 (CIN:L31103TZ1990PLC002836)  
 Regd. Off : 43, Balasundaram Road, Coimbatore 641018.Ph : 0422 - 2240109  
 Website: www.magnacast.com | Email: info@magnacast.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half Year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1 Total Income from Operations	3,680.93	3,539.25	4,612.05	7,220.18	8,919.18
2 Net Profit for the period/ Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	503.42	499.27	904.09	1,002.69	1,415.35
3 Net Profit for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	503.42	499.27	904.09	1,002.69	1,415.35
4 Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	376.96	372.49	674.79	749.45	1,056.05
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax))	376.96	372.49	674.79	749.45	1,056.05
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	423.21	423.21	423.21	423.21	423.21
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet for the previous year					9,012.85
8 Earnings per Share(of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	8.91	8.80	15.94	17.71	24.95
Diluted	8.91	8.80	15.94	17.71	24.95

Note:  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website www.magnacast.com.  
 2 This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 01st November 2023.  
 3 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as amended from time to time, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 4 The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the classification for this quarter.  
 5 Other Income for the Quarter/half year ended on 30th September 2022 & year ended on 31st March 2023 included an amount of Rs. 179.44 lakhs from profit on sale of land & windmill.

Coimbatore  
 01.11.2023

For Magna Electro Castings Limited  
**N.Krishna Samaraj**  
 Managing Director

**THE sukhit STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Sarai Road, Phagwara-144401 CIN: L15321PB1944PLC001925  
 E-mail: [sukhit@sukhitgroup.com](mailto:sukhit@sukhitgroup.com) Website: [www.sukhitgroup.com](http://www.sukhitgroup.com) Ph. 01824-468800

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ SIX MONTHS ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023** (in Rs. Crores)

Particulars	Standalone for Three Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Standalone For Corresponding Three Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Standalone for Six Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Standalone for Corresponding Six Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Consolidated For Three Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Consolidated For Corresponding Three Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Six Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Corresponding Six Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
	1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)	322.85	343.68	647.13	705.16	324.10	347.45	649.39
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	18.06	24.52	35.20	51.67	15.54	21.46	29.56	47.02
3) Net Profit for the period after Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	13.66	18.52	26.70	38.87	11.39	16.06	22.06	35.22
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after Tax)	13.56	19.12	27.10	39.27	11.29	16.66	22.46	35.62
5) Paid up Equity Share Capital	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62
6) Earning Per Share in Rs. (face value of Rs.10 each, Basic & Diluted)	8.75	11.86	17.09	24.88	7.29	10.28	14.12	22.55

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ half yearly unaudited Financial Results prepared under Ind AS and filed with the Stock exchange on 01st November, 2023, under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half yearly financial results is available on the Stock exchange website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & of NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.sukhitgroup.com](http://www.sukhitgroup.com). Sd/-  
**Date: 01<sup>st</sup> November, 2023**  
**Place : Phagwara**

(K.K. Sardana)  
 Managing Director

**BSE LIMITED**  
 Registered office: 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.  
 Tel: +91(022)2272 1233/34 | CIN: L67120MH2005PLC155188

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Inviting claims against BALANCE EQUITY BROKING (INDIA) PVT.LTD. declared as defaulter**

This is to inform that pursuant to declaration of BALANCE EQUITY BROKING (INDIA) PVT.LTD. as defaulter by NSE w.e.f. October 31, 2023, the Exchange has declared BALANCE EQUITY BROKING (INDIA) PVT.LTD. as defaulter in compliance with the requirement of SEBI circular No. SEBI/MIRSD/Master Cir-04/2010 dated March 17, 2010, w.e.f. October 31, 2023.

Investors having any outstanding claims against the aforesaid member are advised to file their claims with the Exchange, if they so desire, within one year from the date of issue of this notice ("specified period"), and no such claims filed after one year will be entertained by the Exchange against the above defaulter member and it shall be deemed that no such claims exist against the above mentioned defaulter member or such claims, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The claims filed against the above defaulter member will be dealt as per the norms for eligibility of claims for compensation from Investors Protection Fund to the clients of the defaulter member.

The investors can file their claims against BALANCE EQUITY BROKING (INDIA) PVT.LTD. at the concerned regional Investor Centre of BSE Ltd., the list of which is available on Exchange's website at the following link:  
[https://www.bseindia.com/static/about/contact\\_us.aspx](https://www.bseindia.com/static/about/contact_us.aspx)

The investors can also lodge their claims through Exchange's website under e-Complaint Registration, a link for which is given below:  
<https://bseindia.com/ecomplaint/fmlinvestorHome.aspx>

The investors can also submit their claims alongwith documents on email id: [Claims.defaulter@bseindia.com](mailto:Claims.defaulter@bseindia.com)

The investors are hereby advised to go through the below mentioned Exchange website link for documentation requirement for filing their claim against defaulter member :  
[https://www.bseindia.com/static/investors/Claim\\_against\\_Defaulter.aspx](https://www.bseindia.com/static/investors/Claim_against_Defaulter.aspx)

For BSE Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Additional General Manager  
 Dept. of Investors Services

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : November 2, 2023

**Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited**  
 Regd Office: SPARC, Tandajia, Vadodra - 390012, Gujarat, INDIA  
 Corporate Office: Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063  
 Tel No. +91 22 43244324 CIN: L24230GJ1993PLC019050 Website: [www.sunpharma.com](http://www.sunpharma.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total revenue from operations	121,924.1	119,408.4	109,522.8	241,332.5	217,140.4	438,856.8
Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	27,908.8	28,040.1	24,124.3	55,948.9	46,972.7	95,798.8
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	27,908.8	24,811.4	24,124.3	52,720.2	46,972.7	94,084.3
Net Profit / (loss) after taxes, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	23,755.1	20,225.4	22,622.2	43,980.5	43,231.0	84,735.8
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26,043.5	22,223.2	29,804.8	48,266.7	60,183.9	107,695.1
Equity Share Capital	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3
Other Equity	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	557,554.5
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarters)						
₹ Basic:	9.9	8.4	9.4	18.3	18.0	35.3
₹ Diluted:	9.9	8.4	9.4	18.3	18.0	35.3

Notes:  
 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 01, 2023.  
 2. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total revenue from operations	50,962.1	44,660.7	42,881.6	95,622.8	102,181.7	208,121.4
Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax) (after Exceptional items)	9,065.2	3,898.8	12,281.6	12,964.0	22,652.4	17,414.5
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)	8,886.3	3,806.4	12,130.1	12,692.7	22,248.1	16,907.2
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,550.1	4,039.7	11,922.3	12,589.8	21,602.6	16,797.1

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.sunpharma.com](http://www.sunpharma.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
**Dilip S. Shinghvi**  
 Managing Director

Mumbai, November 01, 2023

**MapmyIndia MAPPLS**  
 C.E. INFO SYSTEMS LIMITED  
 (formerly known as C.E. Info Systems Pvt. Ltd.)

Registered and Corporate Office: First, Second, & Third Floor, Plot No. 237, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi 110 020, India  
 CIN: L74899DL1995PLC065551; Website: [www.mapmyindia.com](http://www.mapmyindia.com); E-mail: [cs@mapmyindia.com](mailto:cs@mapmyindia.com); Telephone: +91 11 4600 9900.

**Financial Year 2024**

Revenue at Rs. 91.1 Cr. up 19.4% YoY	EBITDA at Rs. 40.5 Cr. up 32.5% YoY	PAT at Rs. 33.1 Cr. Up 30.3% YoY	EBITDA margin at 44.5%	PAT margin at 33.4%
--------------------------------------	-------------------------------------	----------------------------------	------------------------	---------------------

**Extract of statement of unaudited Standalone / Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		3 months ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	6 month ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	3 months ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	6 month ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations (net)	9,108	18,049	7,631	7,953	15,456	6,710
2	Profit before tax	4,420	8,604	3,550	4,460	8,801	3,572
3	Profit after tax	3,309	6,509	2,537	3,409	6,733	2,615
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,246	6,434	2,528	3,396	6,709	2,661
5	Profit (PAT) for the year attributable to:						
	Owners of the Company	3,304	6,526	2,541	NA	NA	NA
	Non-controlling interests	5	(17)	(4)	NA	NA	NA
6	Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to:						
	Owners of the Company	3,253	6,463	2,532	NA	NA	NA
	Non-controlling interests	(7)	(29)	(4)	NA	NA	NA
7	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/-)	1,081	1,081	1,073	1,081	1,081	1,073
8	Other equity (excluding non controlling interest)	59,824	59,824	48,766	59,377	59,377	48,081
9	Basic and Diluted EPS (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic:	6.11	12.08	4.73	6.31	12.46	4.87
	(b) Diluted:	6.07	11.98	4.64	6.26	12.36	4.77

Notes:  
 1. The previous periods numbers have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation. The figures of Cost of materials consumed, Purchase of stock in trade and change in inventory have been clubbed together and reflected under "Total cost of material".  
 For Consolidated Financial Results, Total cost of material for Q2 FY 2023-24 includes software of Rs. 526 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 794 Lakhs. For Q2 FY 2022-23 Total cost of material includes software of Rs. 377 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 912 Lakhs. Further, Total cost of material for H1 FY 2023-24 includes software of Rs. 1,039 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 1,703 Lakhs. For H1 FY 2022-23 Total cost of material includes software of Rs. 579 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 1,456 Lakhs.  
 For Standalone Financial results, total cost of material for Q2 FY 2023-24 includes software of Rs. 188 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 827 Lakhs. For Q2 FY 2022-23 Total cost of material includes software of Rs. 328 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 556 Lakhs. Further Total cost of material for H1 FY 2023-24 includes software of Rs. 403 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 1,451 Lakhs. For H1 FY 2022-23 Total cost of material includes software of Rs. 511 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 1,212 Lakhs.\*  
 2. The above unaudited Financial Results of C.E. Info Systems Limited (the "Company") are available on Company's website [www.mapmyindia.com](http://www.mapmyindia.com) and also on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), where the shares of the Company are listed.  
 3. The Company has only one business segment, i.e. Map data and Map data related services (GPS navigation, location-based services and IoT). This business mainly consists of products like digital map data, GPS navigation and location-based services, licensing, royalty, annuity, subscription and customizing its products for customers.  
 4. The above unaudited Financials Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (the "statement") were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on October 31, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.  
 5. The unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**C.E. Info Systems Limited**  
**Rakesh Verma**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01542842

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : November 01, 2023

**KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice**  
 Tender No : 1 No.102 to 108/2023-24/SE/Q  
 JMM Ittiva, Veliyam, Pattazhy Vadakkekkara, Edamulakkal, Poruvazhy, Sooranadu North, Piravanthoor- construction of OHSR, pipe line extension and allied works, EMD : Rs. 200000, 500000, Tender fee : Rs. 11026+1985, 16540+2978, (18% GST), Last Date for submitting Tender : 29-11-2023 02:00pm, Phone : 0474 2745293, Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in  
 Superintending Engineer PH Circle Kollam  
**KWA-JB-GL-6-1482-2023-24**

**ORBIS FINANCIAL CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 4A Ocus Technopolis, Sector 54, Golf Club Road, Gurugram 122 002, Haryana  
 CIN: U67120HR2005PLC036952; Website: www.orbisfinancial.in  
 E-mail: compliance@orbisfinancial.in, Tel: +91 124 4546565  
**NOTICE OF 01ST EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION**  
 Notice is hereby given that the 01st Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of Orbis Financial Corporation Limited ("Company") will be held on **Tuesday, November 28, 2023 at 03:00 P.M. IST** at the Registered Office of the Company at 4A Ocus Technopolis, Sector 54, Golf Club Road, Gurugram 122 002, Haryana, to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the EGM in compliance with applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and Rules framed thereunder also read with various circulars of Ministry of Corporate Affairs in this regard, if any.  
 In compliance with applicable provisions of the Companies Act, Notice of EGM (inter-alia, including detailed instructions for e-voting), have been sent in electronic form to all the members whose email IDs are registered with the Company/Share Transfer/Depositories, as on October 27, 2023. The dispatch of Notice of EGM has been completed on October 31, 2023. A copy of the notice was also sent to Statutory Auditors and Directors of the Company through electronic means. However, a member is also entitled to receive the hard / electronic copy (as desired) of the Notice of EGM upon making a specific request at compliance@orbisfinancial.in. The Notice of the EGM is also available on the website of the company [https://www.orbisfinancial.in/wpccontent/uploads/2023/10/Orbis\\_EGM\\_Notice\\_01-2023-24\\_28.11.2023.pdf](https://www.orbisfinancial.in/Orbis_EGM_Notice_01-2023-24) and on the website of National Securities Depositories Limited at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>  
 In compliance with Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on resolution proposed in the Notice of 01st EGM using remote e-voting (referred to as "Electronic Voting") provided by NSDL.  
 The Notice of the EGM contains instructions regarding the manner in which the shareholders can cast their vote through electronic voting.  
 The members holding shares as on cut-off date i.e. Friday, November 17, 2023, may cast their vote electronically on the business set out in the Notice of EGM through electronic voting systems of NSDL. All the members are informed that:  
 1. Special Business as set out in the Notice of EGM will be transacted through voting by electronic means;  
 2. The remote e-voting shall commence from Monday, November 20, 2023 at 09:00 A.M. IST and ends on Monday, November 27, 2023 at 05:00 P.M. IST where after the voting shall be closed and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond said date and time;  
 3. A person who is not the member as on cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only;  
 4. Person who acquires shares of the Company and become members of the Company after sending of the Notice of EGM and holding shares and eligible to vote, can follow the process of generating the login ID and password as provided in the Notice of EGM. If such a person is already registered with NSDL for e-voting, existing user ID and password be used for casting vote;  
 5. Members may also note that - (a) the remote e-voting module shall be disabled / not allowed by the NSDL after the aforesaid date and time for remote e-voting and also the vote on a resolution is casted by the member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently; (b) the members who have casted their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend the EGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again; (c) the facility for voting by ballot paper shall also be made available at the EGM; (d) a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of e-voting as well as voting during the EGM;  
 6. As on the date, no shareholder of the company is holding shares physically. Members are requested to update their KYC in their folio(s), register their email addresses, and bank account details for receipt of dividend, etc. or may intimate any changes if required with the concerned Depository Participant; and  
 7. The Company has engaged the services of NSDL as the agency to provide the electronic voting facility. In case of any queries in connection with e-voting, members may contact:  

For	Name	Email	Address	Contact No.
E-Voting Facility	Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Senior Manager, Business Development and Products (Issuers)	evoting@nsdl.co.in	National Securities Depositories Limited, Trade World, A wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013	1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30

  
 By order of the Board of Directors  
**For Orbis Financial Corporation Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 Prachi Khanna  
 Company Secretary  
 Membership No. : A27428  
 Place : Gurugram  
 Date : 02.11.2023

**MAGNA ELECTRO CASTINGS LIMITED**  
 (CIN:L31103TZ1990PLC002836)  
 Regd. Off : 43, Balasundaram Road, Coimbatore 641018.Ph : 0422 - 22410109  
 Website: www.magnacast.com | E-mail: info@magnacast.com  
**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)		(Audited)
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1 Total Income from Operations	3,680.93	3,539.25	4,612.05	7,220.18	8,919.18	16,464.29
2 Net Profit for the period/ (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	503.42	499.27	904.09	1,002.69	1,415.35	2,311.75
3 Net Profit for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	503.42	499.27	904.09	1,002.69	1,415.35	2,311.75
4 Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	376.96	372.49	674.79	749.45	1,056.05	1,712.23
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	376.96	372.49	674.79	749.45	1,056.05	1,710.67
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	423.21	423.21	423.21	423.21	423.21	423.21
7 Reserves( excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet for the previous year						9,012.85
8 Earnings per Share(of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic	8.91	8.80	15.94	17.71	24.95	40.46
Diluted	8.91	8.80	15.94	17.71	24.95	40.46

Notes:  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website www.magnacast.com.  
 2 This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 01st November 2023  
 3 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as amended from time to time, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 4 The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the classification for this quarter.  
 5 Other Income for the Quarter/half year ended on 30th September 2022 & year ended on 31st March 2023 included an amount of Rs. 179.44 lakhs from profit on sale of land & windmill.  
 For Magna Electro Castings Limited  
**N.Krishna Samraj**  
 Managing Director  
 Coimbatore  
 01.11.2023

**FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR KAKADE ESTATE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED OPERATING IN REAL ESTATE INDUSTRY AT PUNE (Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)**

**RELEVANT PARTICULARS**

1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/CIN/LLP No.	Kakade Estate Developers Private Limited CIN: U70102PN2007PTC129608 PAN: AAIFK4017H
2. Address of the registered office	Kakade Capital Plot No.1205, Shirole Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411004 <a href="http://kakadeestate.com/index.html">http://kakadeestate.com/index.html</a>
3. URL of website	<a href="http://kakadeestate.com/index.html">http://kakadeestate.com/index.html</a>
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Village Bhugoon, Pune
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	Not Applicable, since it is a Real Estate Project
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	Not Applicable
7. Number of employees/ workmen	Not Applicable
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors are available at :	The Resolution Professional will share the documents through electronic mail and/or Virtual Data Room in accordance with the provisions of the Code and Regulations made thereunder.
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at :	The documents that may be shared through email or virtual data room as may be shared by the Resolution Professional as mentioned above.
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	17-11-2023
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	27-11-2023
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	02-12-2023
13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	12-12-2023
14. Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	17-12-2023
15. Last date for submission of resolution plans	16-01-2024
16. Process email id to submit EOI	<a href="mailto:cirp.kedpl@gmail.com">cirp.kedpl@gmail.com</a>

1. The Resolution Professional ("RP") Committee of Creditors ("CoC") shall have discretion to change the criteria for the EOI at any point of time.  
 2. The RP/CoC reserves the right to cancel or modify the process/ application without assigning any reason and without any liability whatsoever.  
 3. Subject to grant of extension/exclusion by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench under the Application that may be preferred by the RP u/s 12 of the Code, as initial period of 180 days and extension of 90 days granted by Hon'ble Bench is expiring on December 24, 2023.  
 4. Detailed invitation for Expression of interest specifying criteria, eligibility norms under Section 25(2)(h) of the Code etc. is available at the address provided below and can also be requested by writing an email [cirp.kedpl@gmail.com](mailto:cirp.kedpl@gmail.com)  
 SD/-  
**JAYESH SANHRAJKA**  
 Resolution Professional  
**Date : November 2, 2023**  
**Place : Mumbai**  
 In the matter of **KAKADE ESTATE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Registration Number: IBB/PA-001/FP-P00216/2017-2018/10416  
 AFA No. AA1/10416/02/250924/106031 valid till September 25, 2024  
 Address registered with IBI:  
 405-407 Hind Rajasthan Building Dadar, Maharashtra, 400014

**THE sukhit STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Sarai Road, Phagwara-144401 CIN: L15321PB1944PLC001925  
 E-mail: [sukhit@sukhitgroup.com](mailto:sukhit@sukhitgroup.com) Website: [www.sukhitgroup.com](http://www.sukhitgroup.com) Ph. 01824-468800  
**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ SIX MONTHS ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (in Rs. Crores)**

Particulars	Standalone for Three Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Standalone For Corresponding Three Months (in the prev. year) ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Standalone for Six Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Standalone for Corresponding Six Months (in the prev. year) ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Consolidated For Three Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Consolidated For Corresponding Three Months (in the prev. year) ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Six Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Corresponding Six Months (in the prev. year) ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
	1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)	322.85	343.68	647.13	705.16	324.10	347.45	649.39
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	18.06	24.52	35.20	51.67	15.54	21.46	29.56	47.02
3) Net Profit for the period after Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	13.66	18.52	26.70	38.87	11.39	16.06	22.06	35.22
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after Tax)	13.56	19.12	27.10	39.27	11.29	16.66	22.46	35.62
5) Paid up Equity Share Capital	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62
6) Earning Per Share in Rs. (face value of Rs.10 each, Basic & Diluted)	8.75	11.86	17.09	24.88	7.29	10.28	14.12	22.55

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ half yearly unaudited Financial Results prepared under Ind AS and filed with the Stock exchange on 01st November, 2023, under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half yearly financial results is available on the Stock exchange website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & of NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.sukhitgroup.com](http://www.sukhitgroup.com).  
 SD/-  
**Dated: 01<sup>st</sup> November, 2023**  
**(K.K. Sardana)**  
 Managing Director  
 Place : Phagwara

**Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited**  
 Cin no: L24110MH1983PLC031395  
 "Shlok" 60 - CD, Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (W), Mumbai - 400 067  
 Tel: + 91 22 28603514, 16  
 Website: [www.rcvp.in](http://www.rcvp.in);  
 Email: [legalho83@gmail.com](mailto:legalho83@gmail.com)  
**NOTICE**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 and other relevant regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, November 10, 2023 to inter-alia consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.  
 A copy of the said notice is available on the Company's website at [www.rcvp.in](http://www.rcvp.in) and also on the Stock Exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
**For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Jayesh Motasha**  
 Director - 00054236  
**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date : 01<sup>st</sup> November, 2023**

**BSE LIMITED**  
 Registered office: 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.  
 Tel: +91(022)2272 1233/34 | CIN: L67120MH2005PLC155188  
**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**Inviting claims against BALANCE EQUITY BROKING (INDIA) PVT.LTD. declared as defaulter**  
 This is to inform that pursuant to declaration of BALANCE EQUITY BROKING (INDIA) PVT.LTD. as defaulter by NSE w.e.f. October 31, 2023, the Exchange has declared BALANCE EQUITY BROKING (INDIA) PVT.LTD. as defaulter in compliance with the requirement of SEBI circular No. SEBI/MIRSD/Master Cir-04/2010 dated March 17, 2010, w.e.f. October 31, 2023.  
 Investors having any outstanding claims against the aforesaid member are advised to file their claims with the Exchange, if they so desire, within one year from the date of issue of this notice ("specified period"), and no such claims filed after one year will be entertained by the Exchange against the above defaulter member and it shall be deemed that no such claims exist against the above mentioned defaulter member or such claims, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The claims filed against the above defaulter member will be dealt as per the norms for eligibility of claims for compensation from Investors Protection Fund to the clients of the defaulter member.  
 The investors can file their claims against BALANCE EQUITY BROKING (INDIA) PVT.LTD. at the concerned regional Investor Centre of BSE Ltd., the list of which is available on Exchange's website at the following link:  
[https://www.bseindia.com/static/about/contact\\_us.aspx](https://www.bseindia.com/static/about/contact_us.aspx)  
 The investors can also lodge their claims through Exchange's website under e-Complaint Registration, a link for which is given below:  
<https://bseers.bseindia.com/e/complaint/firmInvestorHome.aspx>  
 The investors can also submit their claims alongwith documents on email id: [Claims.defaulter@bseindia.com](mailto:Claims.defaulter@bseindia.com)  
 The investors are hereby advised to go through the below mentioned Exchange website link for documentation requirement for filing their claim against defaulter member:  
[https://www.bseindia.com/static/investors/Claim\\_against\\_Defaulter.aspx](https://www.bseindia.com/static/investors/Claim_against_Defaulter.aspx)  
 For BSE Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Additional General Manager  
 Dept. of Investors Services  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date : November 2, 2023

**Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited**  
 Regd Office: SPARC, Tandajia, Vadodara - 390012, Gujarat, INDIA  
 Corporate Office: Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregoan (E), Mumbai - 400063  
 Tel No. +91 22 43244324 CIN: L24230GJ1993PLC019050 Website: [www.sunpharma.com](http://www.sunpharma.com)  
**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Million)**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total revenue from operations	121,924.1	119,408.4	109,522.8	241,332.5	217,140.4	438,856.8
Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	27,908.8	28,040.1	24,124.3	55,948.9	46,972.7	95,798.8
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	27,908.8	24,811.4	24,124.3	52,720.2	46,972.7	94,084.3
Net Profit / (loss) after taxes, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	23,755.1	20,225.4	22,622.2	43,980.5	43,231.0	84,735.8
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26,043.5	22,223.2	29,804.8	48,266.7	60,183.9	107,695.1
Equity Share Capital	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3
Other Equity	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	557,554.5
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarters)						
₹ Basic:	9.9	8.4	9.4	18.3	18.0	35.3
₹ Diluted:	9.9	8.4	9.4	18.3	18.0	35.3

Notes:  
 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 01, 2023.  
 2. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:  
 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total revenue from operations	50,962.1	44,660.7	52,852.9	95,622.8	102,181.7	208,121.4
Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax) (after Exceptional Items)	9,065.2	3,898.8	12,281.6	12,964.0	22,652.4	17,410.5
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	8,886.3	3,806.4	12,130.1	12,692.7	22,248.1	16,907.2
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,550.1	4,039.7	11,922.3	12,589.8	21,602.6	16,797.1

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.sunpharma.com](http://www.sunpharma.com).  
 For and on behalf of the Board  
**Dilip S. Shangvi**  
 Managing Director  
 Mumbai, November 01, 2023

**MapmyIndia MAPPLS**  
**C.E. INFO SYSTEMS LIMITED**  
 (formerly known as C.E. Info Systems Pvt. Ltd.)  
 Registered and Corporate Office: First, Second, & Third Floor, Plot No. 237, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase- III, New Delhi 110 020, India  
 CIN: L74899DL1995PLC065551; Website: [www.mapmyindia.com](http://www.mapmyindia.com); E-mail: [cs@mapmyindia.com](mailto:cs@mapmyindia.com); Telephone: +91 11 4600 9900.  
**Financial Year 2024**

Revenue at Rs. 91.1 Cr. up 19.4% YoY	EBITDA at Rs. 40.5 Cr. up 32.5% YoY	PAT at Rs. 33.1 Cr. Up 30.3% YoY	EBITDA margin at 44.5%	PAT margin at 33.4%
--------------------------------------	-------------------------------------	----------------------------------	------------------------	---------------------

**Extract of statement of unaudited Standalone / Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 (Rs. In lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		3 months ended	6 month ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	3 months ended	6 month ended	Corresponding 3 months ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations (net)	9,108	18,049	7,631	7,953	15,456	6,710
2	Profit before tax	4,420	8,604	3,550	4,460	8,801	3,572
3	Profit after tax	3,309	6,509	2,537	3,409	6,733	2,615
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,246	6,434	2,528	3,396	6,709	2,661
5	Profit (PAT) for the year attributable to:						
	Owners of the Company	3,304	6,526	2,541	NA	NA	NA
	Non-controlling interests	5	(17)	(4)	NA	NA	NA
6	Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to:						
	Owners of the Company	3,253	6,463	2,532	NA	NA	NA
	Non-controlling interests	(7)	(29)	(4)	NA	NA	NA
7	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/-)	1,081	1,081	1,073	1,081	1,081	1,073
8	Other equity (excluding non controlling interest)	59,824	59,824	48,766	59,377	59,377	48,081
9	Basic and Diluted EPS (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	6.11	12.08	4.73	6.31	12.46	4.87
	(b) Diluted	6.07	11.98	4.64	6.26	12.36	4.77

Notes :  
 1. The previous periods numbers have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation. The figures of Cost of materials consumed, Purchase of stock in trade and Change in inventory have been clubbed together and reflected under "Total cost of material".  
 For Consolidated Financial Results, Total cost of material for Q2 FY 2023-24 includes software of Rs. 526 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 794 Lakhs. For Q2 FY 2022-23 Total cost of material includes software of Rs. 377 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 912 Lakhs. Further, Total cost of material for H1 FY 2023-24 includes software of Rs. 1,039 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 1,703 Lakhs. For H1 FY 2022-23 Total cost of material includes software of Rs. 579 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 1,456 Lakhs.  
 For Standalone Financial results, total cost of material for Q2 FY 2023-24 includes software of Rs. 188 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 827 Lakhs. For Q2 FY 2022-23 Total cost of material includes software of Rs. 328 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 556 Lakhs. Further Total cost of material for H1 FY 2023-24 includes software of Rs. 403 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 1,451 Lakhs. For H1 FY 2022-23 Total cost of material includes software of Rs. 511 Lakhs and hardware of Rs 1,212 Lakhs.  
 2. The above unaudited Financials Results of C.E. Info Systems Limited (the "Company") are available on Company's website [www.mapmyindia.com](http://www.mapmyindia.com) and also on the website of BSE (

 <b>GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED</b> CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151 Regd. Office : "AMBUJA TOWER", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 054 (Gujarat) India Ph.: +91 79-6155 6677 Fax :+91 79-6155 6678 Email Id : info@ambujagroup.com, Website : www.ambujagroup.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Crores)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1.	Total income from operations	1157.71	1189.53	1094.02	2347.24	2382.82	4983.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.10	92.24	83.59	201.34	238.97	441.13
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.10	92.24	83.59	201.34	238.97	441.13
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.77	70.90	64.10	153.67	178.70	330.10
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	84.01	74.44	64.10	158.45	178.70	330.54
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	22.93	22.93	22.93	22.93	22.93	22.93
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic :	3.61	3.09	2.80	6.70	7.79	14.40
	(ii) Diluted :	3.61	3.09	2.80	6.70	7.79	14.40

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1.	Total income from operations	1157.89	1189.48	1094.02	2347.37	2382.82	4982.89
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.32	92.21	83.59	201.53	238.97	441.21
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.32	92.21	83.59	201.53	238.97	441.21
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.99	70.87	64.10	153.86	178.70	330.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	84.23	74.41	64.10	158.64	178.70	330.62
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	22.93	22.93	22.93	22.93	22.93	22.93
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic :	3.62	3.09	2.80	6.71	7.79	14.40
	(ii) Diluted :	3.62	3.09	2.80	6.71	7.79	14.40

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.ambujagroup.com and the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2023

Manish Gupta  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN : 00028196)

 <b>Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited</b> Regd Office: SPARC, Tandajia, Vadodara - 390012, Gujarat, INDIA Corporate Office: Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063 Tel No. +91 22 43244324 CIN: L24230GJ1993PLC019050 Website: www.sunpharma.com							
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Million)							
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited		31.03.2023 Audited
Total revenue from operations	121,924.1	119,408.4	109,522.8	241,332.5	217,140.4	438,856.8	
Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	27,908.8	28,040.1	24,124.3	55,948.9	46,972.7	95,798.8	
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	27,908.8	24,811.4	24,124.3	52,720.2	46,972.7	94,084.3	
Net Profit / (loss) after taxes, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	23,755.1	20,225.4	22,622.2	43,980.5	43,231.0	84,735.8	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26,043.5	22,223.2	29,804.8	48,266.7	60,183.9	107,695.1	
Equity Share Capital	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	2,399.3	
Other Equity	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	557,554.5	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarters)							
₹ Basic:	9.9	8.4	9.4	18.3	18.0	35.3	
₹ Diluted:	9.9	8.4	9.4	18.3	18.0	35.3	

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 01, 2023.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
Total revenue from operations	50,962.1	44,660.7	52,852.9	95,622.8	102,181.7	208,121.4
Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax) (after Exceptional items)	9,065.2	3,898.8	12,281.6	12,964.0	22,652.4	17,410.5
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax)	8,886.3	3,806.4	12,130.1	12,692.7	22,248.1	16,907.2
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,550.1	4,039.7	11,922.3	12,589.8	21,602.6	16,797.1

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sunpharma.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Dilip S. Shanghvi  
Managing Director  
Mumbai, November 01, 2023

 <b>CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION</b> (A Govt. of India Undertaking)	
No. CWC CO-EDOTC/81/2023-Tender Cell-CO	Dated: 30.10.2023
<b>Notice Inviting Tender</b>	
<b>E-Bid Invitation Notice for development of storage facility through PPP under DBFOT model at 08 locations across India.</b> Central Warehousing Corporation (CWC) invites e-bids from interested parties for development of storage facility through PPP under DBFOT model at 08 different locations across India namely Narela, Vashi, Mannargudi, Padakakani, Raynapadu, Shahganj, Pathankot and Amritsar. For more information and to download the tender <a href="http://www.cwceprocure.com">www.cwceprocure.com</a> or <a href="http://www.cewacor.nic.in">www.cewacor.nic.in</a> can be visited. The last date for submission of e-bid in the prescribed format on E-Tender Portal <a href="http://www.cwceprocure.com">www.cwceprocure.com</a> is 30.11.2023 till 1500 hrs.	
Tender Cell, Corporate Office, Central Warehousing Corporation, New Delhi	

## LOAN AVAILABLE

Against mortgage of immovable property

Long Term & Easy Instalment Facilities.

### SYNDICATE FINANCE

428, Rawal Bldg. No. 1, 1st Floor  
Lamington Road, Mumbai-400 004  
Ph: (022) 3565 7754 / 2386 3781  
(022) 4012 9088 / 2388 0634  
E-mail : info@syndicatefinance.in | www.syndicatefinance.in

RATE OF INTEREST  
10% to 12%

Contact : 11 am to 5 pm

 <b>STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE CO LTD</b> Corp. Office: "Star Insurance Towers", No.1, New Tank Street, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034. Toll Free No. : 1 800 425 2255, Website: www.starhealth.in CIN: L66010TN2005PLC056649, Email: info@starhealth.in						
<b>STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023</b>						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	September 30, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Note 1)	3,73,170	3,19,290	6,68,032	5,65,656	12,95,247
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	16,711	12,065	55,145	40,864	82,640
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	16,711	12,065	55,145	40,864	82,640
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	12,530	9,310	41,315	30,635	61,859
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Capital	58,427	57,821	58,427	57,821	58,168
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	6,02,579	5,74,477	6,02,579	5,74,477	5,98,007
9	Net Worth	5,89,160	4,87,612	5,89,160	4,87,612	5,43,013
10	Paid Up Debt Capital	47,000	52,000	47,000	52,000	47,000
11	Debenture Redemption Reserves	-	300	-	300	-
12	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each)					
	1. Basic (in ₹)	2.15	1.61	7.10	5.32	10.70
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	2.10	1.59	6.93	5.16	10.41
13	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.08	0.11	0.08	0.11	0.09
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	17.12	8.80	27.75	13.73	16.58
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	17.12	8.80	27.75	13.73	16.58

Notes:

- Total Income from Operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).
- The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.
- The above results for the half-year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 31, 2023 and the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year to date Financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.starhealth.in).

Registration No. and Date of Registration  
with the IRDAI : 129/16.03.2006

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Anand Roy  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 08602245

SHAI/2023-24/PRINT(FR FOR HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2023)/001. Insurance is the subject matter of solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions please read the sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale. IRDAI clarifies to public that IRDAI or its officials do not involve in activities like sale of any kind of insurance or financial products nor invest premiums. IRDAI does not announce any bonus. Public receiving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police complaint along with details of phone call, number.

 <b>T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED</b> Regd Office: F-26, First Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001. CIN: L92200DL1999PLC103001 Website: www.aajtak.in, Email: investors@aajtak.com, Telephone: 0120-4908600, Fax: 0120-4325028														
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023														
(Rs. in Crores, unless otherwise stated)														
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						
		Three months ended 30 September 2023	Preceding three months ended 30 June 2023	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30 September 2022	Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2023	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Three months ended 30 September 2023	Preceding three months ended 30 June 2023	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30 September 2022	Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2023	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	213.86	222.75	211.63	436.61	429.78	878.23	213.86	213.86	211.63	436.61	429.78	878.23	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	10.03	12.06	27.07	22.09	74.21	130.03	9.95	12.02	26.91	21.97	74.08	130.21	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	10.03	12.06	27.07	22.09	74.21	120.18	9.95	12.02	26.91	21.97	74.08	120.36	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.10	8.82	19.88	15.92	54.90	88.06	7.02	8.78	19.72	15.80	54.77	88.24	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.06	8.84	19.73	15.90	54.91	88.16	6.98	8.80	19.57	15.78	54.78	88.34	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year						798.63						798.61	
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-													
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	1.19	1.48	3.33	2.67	9.20	14.76	1.18	1.47	3.31	2.65	9.18	14.79	
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	1.19	1.48	3.33	2.67	9.20	14.76	1.18	1.47	3.31	2.65	9.18	14.79	

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2023 financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aajtak.in)
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 1 November 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of T.V. Today Network Limited

Aroon Purie  
Chairman and Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00002794

Date: November 1, 2023  
Place: Noida